

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to the Simple Pressure Vessels (Safety) Regulations 2016

Amendment to Schedules

- 8.—**(1) In Schedule 2—
- (a) in paragraphs 8(3) and (4) for “member States” substitute “relevant states”;
 - (b) in paragraph 12(3) for “Member State” substitute “relevant state”;
 - (c) in paragraphs 12(9) and 16(6) for “Member States” substitute “relevant states”;
- (2) In Schedule 8 in paragraphs 2(8) and 3(13) for “the United Kingdom” substitute “Northern Ireland”.